DEKRA Certification B.V.
2 <
drs. G.J. Zoetbrood H.R.M. Barends
Managing Director Certification Manager
© Integral publication of this certificate is allowed
ACCREDITED BY THE
DUTCH ACCREDITATION
COUNCIL

T +31 88 96 83000  F +31 88 96 83100  www.dekra-certification.com  Registered Arnhem 09085396
Additional information
.  3900 Series Type key
x xxxx x x
Body Reference
A - Single pole or double pole without terminal barrier
E - Single pole, panel sealed
B - Double pole with terminal barrier
F - Double pole, sealed toggle with terminal barrier
G - Double pole, sealed toggle without terminal barrier
Actuator Reference
A - Z for different shapes
Type Reference
3900 - Single pole ON/OFF
3901 - Single pole ON/OFF momentary ON
3902 - Single pole ON/OFF momentary OFF
3910 - Single pole change-over
3911 - Single pole change-over biased
3920 - Single pole change-over 3 position centre OFF
3921 - Single pole change-over biased one way to centre
3922 - Single pole change-over biased both ways to centre
3950 - Double pole ON/OFF
3951 - Double pole ON/OFF momentary ON
3952 - Double pole ON/OFF momentary OFF
3960 - Double pole change-over 2 position
3961 - Double pole change-over 2 position biased
3970 - Double pole change-over 3 position centre OFF
3971 - Double pole change-over 3 position centre OFF biased
           one way to centre
3972 - Double pole change-over 3 position centre OFF biased
           both ways to centre
Terminal Reference
C - 6.3 mm tab terminals
S - Screw terminals
T - Solder tag terminals
ANNEX TO ENEC KEMA-KEUR CERTIFICATE 2187156.02 page 3 of 5
DEKRA Certification B.V.  Meander 1051, 6825 MJ Arnhem  P.O. Box 5185, 6802 ED Arnhem  The Netherlands
T +31 88 96 83000  F +31 88 96 83100  www.dekra-certification.com  Registered Arnhem 09085396